

City of Ketchum

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MEMO

Meeting Date: June 17 th , 2	2024 Staff Member/Dept: Trent Donat/Administration		
9	Recommendation to approve Resolution 24-013 for the surplus of 2015 Chevrolet Tahoe via Public Surplus auction.		
Recommended Motion:			
"I move to	o approve Surplus Resolution 24-013 for the surplus of a 2015 Chevrolet Tahoe via Public Surplus."		
Reasons for Recommendatio			
 The 2015 Chevrolet T Department. 	Tahoe has reached the end of its useful life for the City of Ketchum's Police		
•	tioned using Public Surplus – an online auction site.		
Sustainability Impact:			
None OR state impact here:	NONE		
Financial Impact:			
None OR Adequate funds ex	tist in account: The City will receive the proceeds from the auction. There is no charge to the City for this online auction service. Public Surplus receives their payment via the purchaser.		
Attachments:			
1. Resolution 24-013			

CITY OF KETCHUM

RESOLUTION 24-013

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL DECLARING A 2015 CHEVROLET TAHOE AS SURPLUS AND DISPOSING OF THIS ITEM USING PUBLIC SURPLUS (online auction).

SECTION 1: FINDINGS

1.1 The City of Ketchum Police Department no longer needs the 2015 Chevrolet Tahoe.

Now THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ketchum that:

2.1. The City Council authorizes the City Clerk to dispose of the 2015 Chevrolet Tahoe via Public Surplus (online auction).

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Ketchum, effective this 25th day of July 2024.

	APPROVED:
	Signed:
	Neil Bradshaw, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Ву	
Trent Donat, City Clerk	